506594701 04/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6641505

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------|----------------|--|
| DENIS DIGESER | 12/14/2017 | |
| ULRICH SPAELTER | 12/14/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | BÖTZINGERSTRASSE 41 | |
| City: | FREIBURG | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 79111 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17167388 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRAUMA 3.0F-872 DIV | |
|---|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LIZ SEMON |
| SIGNATURE: | /Liz Semon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/06/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1 - Inventors to STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO#page1.tif source=1 - Inventors to STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO#page2.tif

PATENT 506594701 REEL: 055835 FRAME: 0820



WHEREAS, I Denis Digeser ("Assignor") residing at Hegner-Schwestern-Weg 5, 7911 Freiburg, Germany, have invented cer

| certain new and useful improvements in: | Minimal The Carlotte Committee Commi | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Bone Plate Trial ("the Invention") | | | | | |
| [x] for which a patent application was filed on $\underline{12/12/2017}$, is ("the Application") | n the country of <u>United States</u> Application Number <u>15/838,773</u> | | | | |
| [] for which a patent application for the country of Application") | was executed by me on ("the | | | | |
| [] for which an International Patent Application was filed of the country/region of | n, as, designating("the Application") | | | | |
| AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG an entity organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> having an address of: <u>Bötzingerstrasse 41, Freiburg, D-79111, Germany</u> ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title and interest to the Invention and the Application; | | | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro | | | | | |
| I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/434.669, filed 12/15/2016 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. | | | | | |
| Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. | | | | | |
| By: Printed: DESUS DY(SESER Title: Sea Hame ger TLRD Date: 14. Dea. 2013 | ASSIGNEE By: Printed: ABEO PASKON Title: VP. Intellegton PROPERTY Date: ABEO PASKON | | | | |
| WITNESS By: | WITNESS By: Alley Sale AC Printed: ASSE SALE AC Title: I CONSTITUTE SALE Date: 5 - FED I | | | | |

5249081_1.doc

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Inventor)

WHEREAS, I <u>Ulrich Spaelter</u> ("Assignor") residing at <u>Littenweilerstrasse 40c, Freiburg 79117 Germany</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Bone Plate Trial ("the Invention")

| [x] for which a patent application was filed on 12/12/2017, in ("the Application") | the country of <u>United States</u> Application Num | nber 15/838,773 |
|--|---|--|
| [] for which a patent application for the country of Application") | was executed by me on | ("the |
| [] for which an International Patent Application was filed on the country/region of | 1, as ("the Application") | _, designating |
| AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Stryker Leibin Germany having an address of: Bötzingerstrasse 41, Freiburg, D-the entire right, title and interest to the Invention and the Applicati | 79111, Germany ("Assignee"), and Assignee | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications takes of America and all other countries for the Invention, in Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized and requested to issue all patents on said impresentire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and cooriginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue an assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to test Application and any related applications or patents may become it do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its success improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications, thereby assign to said assignee all of my right, to 62/434,669, filed 12/15/2016 ("Provisional"), and in the invention right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and the said application and any related applications of Assignee and the invention right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any | , and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, of the Invention and the Application and all or one and patents applied for or granted there cluding without limitation all applications and to any law or treaty, and including all claim e same for its own use and the use of its succepty or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patent norized by the respective foreign patent laws to overnents or resulting therefrom to Assignee, and other applications for Letters Patent on the test to Assignee or its representatives all factify in any interferences or other legal proceed involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all resors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent practions to be borne and paid by Assignee. | title and interest, iginal, divisional, for in the United and patents for the is for damages by ssors, assigns and and are patents are as assignee of the ite and deliver all Invention and all its known to the lings in which the ightful oaths, and motection for said Application No. Orld including the |
| application number of said Application when known. | and assigns to insert on any resignment in | to ming date and |
| Printed: Arioh Same Mar Tide: Pry 1250 | ASSIGNEE By Primer GREG PASKON Tide: VP, INTERPRISE CHURAL PROPERTIES Date: 5 / 600/1044/2018 | |
| Primed: SALMANI CASCILNI. Tide: SP-MANAZA | WITNESS By: Sylven Selection Printed: ASMEN DER NO Title: CORNO 100 A Date: Feb. | |

5249086_1.doc